


 
 

1 
 

University of North Bengal 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-Tender-  65 / R-21 
                                         

e-Tender is invited from reputed vendors for sale of old Answer Scripts in the University of 
North Bengal, Rajarammohunpur Campus. For details please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in  

Sl.no. Item Quantity Earnest Money Completion Time 

1. Old Answer Scripts 12 Tons 
(Approx) 

20,000/- 5 days 

  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :  

1) Copy of current year PT challan, Trade License, PAN card, GST registration certificate 
along with the last challan, shall be accompanied with the technical bid 
documents.(Non-Statutory Documents). 
 

2) The quoted price shall be valid up to 31.03.2022. 
 

3) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations of rates without 
assigning any reason. The Authority has the right to put the materials for re-Tender and 
may notify for cancellation of the Tender Notice. 
 

4) The Authority will ordinarily accept only the highest rate of old Answer Scripts from the 
rates offered by the quotationers and the successful bidder shall deposit 10% of the total 
price as Security Money of the materials in cash at University Cash Counter within 
3(three) days from the date of receipt of the acceptance letter failing which the EMD 
shall stand forfeited. A copy of the challan be produced at the Office of the Estate 
Officer. 
 

5) The successful bidder shall purchase the entire lot of the old Answer Scripts. The 
approximate quantity of old Answer may be approximate 12.00 tons (Approx) 
 
 
 

P.O.Raja Rammohunpur 
Dist: Darjeeling 
Pin:734013 

 



 
 

2 
 

6) The total cost of the materials shall have to be deposited by the successful bidder at the 
University Cash Counter within 07(seven) days from the date of receipt of the 
acceptance letter. A copy of the Deposit Challan shall be produced at the Office of the 
Finance Department. 
 

7) A sum of Rs.20,000/- only shall be deposited to the under noted account of the 
University through RTGS as earnest money and the copy of receipt challan of RTGS 
with UTR number shall be accompanied with the technical bid document (Statutory 
Documents) failing which the tender paper will be treated as cancelled. The earnest 
money of the unsuccessful tenderer will be refunded without interest after one month of 
the opening of tender paper and the same of the successful tenderer will be refunded 
without interest after three months of the satistfactory service subject to redressal of 
complaint, if any. 
 
Name of the A/c : N.B.U (S/B). 
Account Number : 10195736768 
IFSC Code : SBIN0002096 
 
 

8) The successful bidder shall have to remove the materials from the University Campus 
within 5 (five) days from the date of receipt of the disposing order against payment of 
the full value. The Earnest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded 
after 10(ten) days from the date of acceptance of the bid. The successful bidder shall be 
entitled to get refund the Earnest Money and Security Money without interest within 
15(fifteen) days after complete removal of the materials from the University compound. 
 

9) The materials shall be used for pulping purpose only by paper Mills and a certificate to 
be collected to this effect from paper mill for subsequent production before the 
undersigned for release of Earnest Money & Security Money. 
 

10) If the Answer Scripts and Waste Papers are not removed from the campus within the 
stipulated time, the same shall be disposed off by the University. The University shall in 
no way be responsible for loss of articles for any reason whatsoever. 
 

11) After acceptance of the bid the successful bidder shall be responsible for protecting the 
articles purchased. The University shall in no way be responsible for loss of articles for 
any reason whatsoever. 
 

12) The bidder shall have to abide by all Terms & Conditions laid down above, failing 
which the disposing / removing order will be treated as cancelled and the Earnest 
Money and other amount deposited by him would be forfeited. 
 



 
 

3 
 

13) The last date of submission of tender form is 24.12.2021 upto 3.00 p.m. and to be opened 
on 27.12.2021 at 3.00 p.m. 
 
 

14) Date & Time Schedule. 
 
 
SL.NO. PARTICULARS DATE & TIME 
1. Publishing of Tender 16.12.2021 
2. Documents download / sell start date (online) 16.12.2021 from 6.00 p.m. 
3. Bid submission start date 16.12.2021 from 6.00 p.m. 
4. Bid submission End date 24.12.2021 upto 3.00 p.m. 
4. Technical Bid Opening 27.12.2021 at 3.00 p.m. 
5. Offline Submission  No Offline submission 

accepted 
6. Financial Bid Opening To be notified 
 
 
         Sd/- 
                Registrar  

  University of North Bengal 

   



 
 

1 
 

University of North Bengal 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING e-Tender-   66   / R-2021 
                                         

e-Tender is invited from reputed vendors for sale of following items of the University of North 
Bengal, Rajarammohunpur Campus. For details please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in  

Sl.no. Item Quantity Earnest Money Completion Time 

1. As per Annexure- A As per list  
Rs.20,000/- 

 
 

7 (Seven) days 2. As per Annexure - B As per list 

  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :  

1) A sum of Rs.20,000 (Rupees Twenty Thousand ) only shall be deposited to the under 
noted account of the University through RTGS as earnest money and the copy of receipt 
challan of RTGS with UTR number shall be accompanied with the technical bid 
document (Statutory Documents) failing which the tender paper will be treated as 
cancelled. The earnest money of the unsuccessful tenderer will be refunded without 
interest after one month of the opening of tender paper and the same of the successful 
tenderer will be refunded without interest after three months of the satisfactory service 
subject to redressal of complaint, if any. 
 
Name of the A/c : N.B.U. – (SB) A/c 
Accounts Number : 10195736768 
IFSC Code : SBIN00002096 
 
 

2) Copy of current year PT challan, Trade License, PAN card, GST registration certificate 
along with the last challan, shall be accompanied with the technical bid documents.(Non-
Statutory Documents). 
 

3) The quoted price shall be valid up to 31.03.2022. 
 

P.O.Raja Rammohunpur 
Dist: Darjeeling 
Pin:734013 

 



 
 

2 
 

4) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations of rates without 
assigning any reason. The Authority has the right to put the materials for re-Tender and 
may notify for cancellation of the Tender Notice. 
 

5) The bidder shall offer  single rate separately for materials under category ‘A’ & ‘B’. The 
Authority will ordinarily accept only the highest rate from the rates offered by the 
bidders and the successful bidder shall deposit 10% of the total price as Security Money 
of the materials in cash at University Cash Counter within 3(three) days from the date of 
receipt of the acceptance letter failing which the EMD shall stand forfeited. A copy of the 
challan be produced at the Office of the Estate Officer. 
 

6) The successful bidder shall purchase the entire lot of the materials. Details of materials 
under each category has been shown in Annexure – A & B. The Bidder shall quote a 
single rate for all items under each category. 
 

7) The total cost of the materials shall have to be deposited by the successful bidder at the 
University Cash Counter within 07(seven) days from the date of receipt of the acceptance 
letter. A copy of the Deposit Challan shall be produced at the Office of the Finance 
Department. 
 

8) The successful bidder shall have to remove the materials from the University Campus 
within 7 (Seven) days from the date of receipt of the disposal order. The Earnest Money 
Deposit of the Unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded after 15 (fifteen) days from the 
date of acceptance of the bid. The successful bidder shall be entitled to get refund of the 
Earnest Money and Security Money within 30 (thirty) days after complete removal of the 
materials from the University Compound. The security and earnest money will not carry 
any interest. 
 

9) The materials are not removed from the University Campus within the stipulated time, 
the same shall be disposed off by the University by auction or any other means and the 
successful bidder shall have no claim for the price realized thereby or for the Security 
Money, Earnest Money and other amount that deposited by him. 
 
 

10) After acceptance of the bid the successful bidder shall be responsible for protecting the 
materials purchased. The University shall in no way be responsible for loss of materials 
for any reason whatsoever. 
 

11) The bidder shall have to abide by all Terms & Conditions laid down above, failing which 
the disposing order will be treated as cancelled and the Earnest Money, the Security 
Money and other amount deposited by him would be forfeited. 
 



 
 

3 
 

12) The Estate Officer will arrange for inspection of the items between 10.30 to 04.30 p.m. on 
working days from 17.12.21 to 23.12.21 . 
 

13) The last date of on-line submission of the tender from is upto 24.12.2021 upto 3.00 p.m. 
and to be opened on 27.12.2021 at 3.00 p.m. 
 

14) The tenderers may remain present at the opening of tender. 
 

15) All cases of disputes not covered under the terms & conditions of Tender will be referred to the 
Vice-Chancellor for a decision which shall be final and binding on both the parties. 
 

16) For any clarification regarding tender please contact with the Estate Officer, N.B.U.(Tel. 
no. 0353 – 2776377) 

17) Date & Time Schedule 

Sl NO Particulars Date & Time 
1 Publishing of Tender 16.12.2021 

2 Documents  download/sell start date  (Online) 16.12.2021 from 6.00 p.m. 

3 Bid submission Start Date 16.12.2021 from 6.00 p.m. 

4 Bid Submission End Date 24.12.2021 upto 3.00 p.m. 

5 Technical Bid Opening 27.12.2021 at 3.00 p.m. 
6 Offline  Submission NO OFFLINE 

SUBMISSION 
ACCEPTED 

7 Financial Bid Opening To be notified 
 

                     
Sd/- 

                        Registrar (Offg), 
                University of North Bengal 

 



Sl. No. Item Qty. 

1.  Wire G.I 22.15 kg 

2.  Wash Basin 13 PC 

3.  Retainer Rubber Bush 62 PC 

4.  Line Shaft 211’ 6” 

5.  Retainer 35 PC 

6.  Head & Pump Shaft 3PC 

7.  4” Socket 9PC 

8.  ¾” Line Shaft Coupling 13PC 

9.  Cistern High Level 66PC 

10.  PVC Commode seat-cover 25PC 

11.  Grill, Palla Angle 4329kg 

12.  Pipe column 4” 120ft. 

13.  Valve 62PC 

14.  Pillar Cock C.P ½” 24 PC 

15.  Pillar Cock PVC ½” 51 PC 

16.  Stock Cock PVC ½”CI 84PC 

17.  Cistern Handle 30 PC 

18.  Ball Cock for Cistern 18PC 

19.  Mirror 32PC 

20.  Tube fitting 325PC 

21.  Valve Seat GD-5,GD-8 7 PC 

22.  Rubber Bucket GD-5,GD-8 26PC 

23.  Rubber Dis(D) GD-5, GD-8 42PC 



24.  Gland Nut GD-5,3Hp pump 3PC 

25.  Valve Spring 50PC 

26.  Valve Plate Gd-8,GD-5 26PC 

27.  C.I Coupling(10Hp, 2Hp, 3Hp Be Pump) 15 PC 

28.  V Belt B-82, B-85, B-62 9PC 

29.  Mechanical Seal 02PC 

30.  Bearing 6303,6205, 6305,6308,6307 15PC 

31.  Spandel Brass 2PC 

32.  Pipe Pvc(All size) 1000, 8” 

33.  Union 1½”, 2” 9PC 

34.  Socket 1½”, 2”, 3” 5PC 

35.  Elbow ¾”, 1½” 2” 7PC 

36.  Tee ½”,2”,2½” 3PC 

37.  Nipple 1”, 2”,2½”, 4” 6PC 

38.  R. Socket ¾” 1PC 

39.  GI Pipe 1”, 1 ¼” 649’ 11” 

40.  Nat & Bolt 111 PC 

41.  A.C.S.R 280m 

42.  D-Iron clamp 10PC 

43.  Dal Starter, AC, 15 HP 27PC 

44.  Check Valve 3” & other  6PC 

45.  2HP Motor,AC 2PC 

46.  2HP Motor,AC 14 PC 

47.  2HP BE Pump 2 PC 



48.  Bush Motor upper & lower pump 6PC 

49.  Rod Set NRV 1PC 

50.  Bash Clip 1PC 

51.  CIR Clip (Broken) 1PC 

52.  Alien Key lock 1PC 

53.  Ammeter, voltmeter, pressure meter, Frequency 13 PC 

54.  Starter 40W 94 PC 

55.  100,200A,16A Kitkat 12 PC 

56.  Pipe ½” GI 416’ 2” 

57.  PVC Bend 2½”, 3” 6 PC 

58.  Globe(Broken) 16 PC 

59.  Globe Holder Base 8 PC 

60.  Holder Angle, Fuse 33 PC 

61.  PI, Metal,SV,Hallojan,Spc,Spot Lamp 60, 150W Broken 908 PC 

62.  Isolater 4 Pole, 2 Pole,Tpn,HT 6 PC 

63.  Bake lite dheet, Switch board broken 186 PC 

64.  Rubber or Star Coupling 3” – 4” 52 PC 

65.  Bucket & Center Plate GD-8 12 PC 

66.  Distribution Board 3, 6 way 8 PC 

67.  Valve 4”, 6” 5 PC 

68.  PVC Tank 23 PC 

69.  Low down cistern PVC 80 PC 

70.  Aluminum Towel Rod 7 PC 

71.  SV 70W & 250 W Set 5 PC 



72.  Bib Cock Alto/CI 62 PC 

73.  Bib cock PVC 274 PC 

74.  Shower 34 PC 

75.  Scrap materials of electrical goods (wire) 1 JOB 

76.  Urinal 11 PC 

77.  Hand Trolley 1 PC 

78.  Lamp Shade broken 2 PC 

79.  Tools Bag Damage 1 PC 

80.  GI Tank 63 PC 

81.  Steel on workable variety dia 521 kg 

82.  Stopcock ½ cp 22 PC 

83.  Piston rod GD-8, GD-5 3 PC 

84.  GD-5 Piston Pump liner 1 PC 

85.  Tape 2 PC 

86.  4 Way TPN, MCB,DB box, 63 A busbar 12 PC 

87.  Cycle 4 PC 

88.  Collapsible Gate 11 set 

89.  63A TPN Switch Disconnected ,Isolator 3 PC 

90.  Bulb conical shed broken 5 PC 

91.  Down Road 42 PC 

92.  Busbar 12 PC 

93.  Panel Board 07 PC 

94.  Halogen Lamp Stand 11 PC 

95.  Motor Starter 01 PC 



96.  Bucked fitting broken 03 PC 

97.  Buck, Tube-20, 60,40 w broken 483 PC 

98.  10 Hp turbine pump and motor 01 PC 

99.  Stuffing box for gd-5, piston pump 01 PC 

100. Side Cover 01 PC 

101. Helial Gear 01 PC 

102. Helical Gear Shaft (damage bearing) 01 PC 

103. Connecting Rod Broken 01 PC 

104. Piston Rod with nut 03 PC 

105. Main Switch- 100,125,315, 400A 35 PC 

106. Pipe GI 1 ½”, 2”, 3” 1330’ 8” 

107. Pipe Ci Soil 604’ 2” 

108. Advestor sheet 104 PC 

109. Tube, sv, spot choke 40,70,150,250 w 1124 PC 

110. Main switch 16,32,63 Amp 291 PC 

111. Calling 7 gang belt 3 PC 

112. Be or Motor pump base 3PC 

113. Ejecto pump 01 PC 

114. Switch , Socket 5, 15Amph 1160 PC 

115. Pipe Gi ¾”   230’ 9” 

116. Rowl chisel 01 PC 

117. Printer 11 PC 

118. Ceiling Rose 21 PC 

119. Electronic Governor controller 01 PC 



120. CPU 01 PC 

121. Monitor 14” 01 PC 

122. UPS 28 PC 

123. Mouse 02 PC 

124. CD Driver 01 PC 

125. Key Board 01 PC 

126. 200 Amph TPN Mccb 01 PC 

127. CGI Sheet 133 PC 

128. MCB box only 08 PC 

129. NRV 1½”, 4” 02 PC 

130. 10 Hp Pump 01 PC 

131. Switch Board with switch socket or regular mix 512 PC 

132. Connector pipe ½” pvc 54 PC 

133. Glow Shine Board 04 PC 

134. Cable 10, 35 mm etc. 798 m 

135. Lock 24 PC 

136. Aluminum CG 18 PC 

137. Starter 1 HP 2PC 

138. Isolater 16,30,40 Amph 66 PC 

139. Steel Tubular pole 11PC 

140. Clamp MS, D-Iron,Tubular Pole 39 PC 

141. Shackle Insulator 11PC 

142. Angle & light Bracket, Ms 07 PC 

143. Celling Fan 180PC 



144. Cg Box Base 02 PC 

145. Capacitor 2.5,3.15,10,12,20,33 MFD  209 PC 

146. Tube fame (box type) 404 PC 

147. Flexible Pipe & wire 1PC 

148. Switch Magnetic 1 PC 

149. Angel Set 1 PC 

150. Fan Exhaust 42 PC 

151. Ignitor 250/400 w 43 PC 

152. Post Lantern 19 PC 

153. Bracket Light frame 03 PC 

154. Wall fan 01 PC 

155. Regulator 402 PC 

156. Screw Driver, Piler, Tester, Wrench 11 PC 

157. MS Conduit pipe 975” 1” 

158. ISO 500 Controller 01 PC 

159. MCB 6  to 100 Amph 156 PC 

160. Switch Change over 400A 04 PC 

161. Channel 02 PC 

162. MCB,Metal, MCCB box 06 PC 

163.  Louver Shutter for Exhaust fan broken 03 PC 

164.  Trowel (L,M,S) 03 PC 

165. Mattle Halide Lamp with choke 01 PC 

166. CG and bracket fitting 05 PC 

167. Iron ring of foundation 02 PC 



168. Single or 3 phase energy meter 197 PC 

169. DB box only 32 PC 

170. 15A Switch Socket combined 54 PC 

171. Magnetic, Control switch 02 PC 

172. Cartact Box 01 PC 

173. Torch 01 PC 

174. Soap Case 01 PC 

175. Street wire 80 M 

176.  DB 4 way,2+6 way, 2+4 way 116 PC 

177. Stand Fan 01 PC 

178. Pipe GI¾” 230’ 9” 

179. Angle with round bar 200 KG 

180. Alumina Batten wearing 40000 M 

181. Roller Shutter 2 PC 

182. Casing Broken 300 M 

183. Door or Window, Shutter batten (Wooden)  3069.96 CFT 

184. Chapa Cole 01 PC 

185. Plane Glass 58 PC 

186. Motor 1 HP 01 PC 

187. Rotary Switch 01 PC 

188. Vinyl Sheet 01 PC 

189. Tube Frame double with chock 13 PC 

190. MCCB 100,200A 02 PC 

191. 32A TPN Change over Switch 01 PC 



192. Selector switch rotary 02 PC 

193. 32A DP Isolator 02 PC 

194. 12V Battery 01 PC 

195. Polythene Pipe 10 M 

196. Voltage Stabilizer 02 PC 

197. 3.5M long bend GI pipe with lope & insulator 01 PC 

198. 16A TPN isolator panel with bus  bar 01 SET 

199. 500W halogen light fitting 03 PC 

200. AC Machine 03 PC 

201. Starter Coil 01 PC 

202. Net 60 KG 

203. RCC postborken 46 PC 

204. Diesel generator with alternator 01 SET 

205. Oil circuit breaker 01 PC 

206. Transformer 01 PC 

207. Filter (S,M,B) 13 PC 

208. Main Hole Cover 03 PC 

209. Xerox Machine 03 PC 

210. Transformer Starter 01 PC 

211. Typewriter 04 PC 

212. Globe Light 01 PC 

213. Cylinder 01 PC 

214. Commode old broken 04 PC 

215. 14” VGA Monitor 1 pc 



216. Chair 311 pc 

217. Desk 1127 pc 

218. 600 VA Micro Tech Inverter Exide Battery 1 pc 

219. Adapter 10 pc 

220. Aqua guard 2 pc 

221. A.C. Box 1 pc 

222. AGCCP Chassis Body  

223. Board 25 pc 

224. Big Main Switch 1 pc 

225. Big reading Table 2 pc 

226. Blood Pressure Machine 10 pc 

227. Big Computer Table 6 pc 

228. Binocular 3 pc 

229. Bon Chain Water Filter 1 pc 

230. Canon MFP all in one (MX-377) 1 

231. Cabin Box 1 pc 

232. Centrifuge Machine (Remi ) 1 pc 

233. Carpet  

234. Computers (with CPU, Key Board etc.) 3 pc 

235. Computer Chair 1 pc 

236. Computer Table 12 pc 

237. Colorimeter  1 pc 

238. Compressor 2 pc 

239. CPU 19 pc 



240. Cooler 1 pc 

241. Cushion 1 pc 

242. Darshan Wire Stitching Machine  

243. Digital Balance 1 PC 

244. Empty Cartridges 80 PC approx. 

245. File Cabinet 1 pc 

246. Fax Machine 1 pc 

247. Empty Plastic water bottles  

248. Fan 8 pc 

249. Faculty Name Board 1 pc 

250. Electric Kettle 1 pc 

251. Door 1 pc 

252. Elise Reader Lilac 1 pc 

253. Electric Heater 1 pc 

254. Electric Kettle 1 pc 

255. Dining Table 1 pc 

256. Door 4 pc 

257. Drum 1 pc 

258. Gel electrophoresis System (Tarsons) 
 

259. Hand Numbering Machine 8 PC 

260. Harish Symbol Perforating Machine 1 PC 

261. Heater(with plate & coil) 1 pc 

262. Glow Sign Board 3 pc 

263. Floppy Disc 3 pc 



264. Generator 1 pc 

265. Fridge 3 pc 

266. Foot Mat 4 pc 

267. Heater 1 pc 

268. Glass Fitted Wooden Rack 1 pc 

269. Secretariat Table 4 pc 

270. Kettle (Aluminum) 1 pc 

271. Key Board 29 pc 

272. Iron Cage 2 pc 

273. Microscope (Olympus) 
 

274. Marveys Table Top 1 PC 

275. Monitor 9 pc 

276. Lecturer Desk 8 pc 

277. Manual Cell Counter 1 pc 

278. Machine 1 pc 

279. Old Admission forms  

280. Old Newspapers  

281. Mouse 12 pc 

282. Notice Board 5 pc 

283. Name Plate Board 1 pc 

284. Old Office Registrar  

285. Name Plate 4 pc 

286. Projector 7 pc 

287. Ophthalmic Power Box 1 pc 



288. Plastic File Cabinet 1 pc 

289. Ophthalmic Power Box 
 1 pc 

290. Project Paper 200 KG approx.. 

291. Rack 12 pc 

292. Rack Plate 16 pc 

293. Refrigerator (Godrej) 1 pc 

294. Pump Marching 1 pc 

295. Rack 1 pc 

296. Scanner HP 1 pc 

297. Reject Batteries 3 pc 

298. Show Case 4 pc 

299. Sound System 1 pc 

300. Stabilizer 2 pc 

301. Single Pan Balance 1 pc 

302. Steel 1 pc 

303. Stabilizer 11 pc 

304. Steel Almirah 1 pc 

305. Galley 51 Pc 

306. Steel Frame Table 36 pc 

307. Single Pan Balance 1 pc 

308. Steel Frame Folding Coat 1 pc 

309. Steel Frame 162 pc. 

310. Stethoscope 1 pc 

311. Single Pan Balance 1 pc 



312. Stool 5 pc 

313. Table Top Glass 5 pc 

314. Telephone Receiver 8 pc 

315. Switch Mode Power Supply 3 pc 

316. TV 1 pc 

317. TV Trolly 1 pc 

318. Tube light 10 pc 

319. Tray 1 pc 

320. Tube Light Frame 1 pc 

321. Toshok 1 pc 

322. Water Purifier 2 pc 

323. Video Projection Screen 2 pc 

324. Wash Basin 1 pc 

325. Water Sterilization Bath 1 pc 

326. Water Filter 1 pc 

327. V.C.’s Table 1 pc 

328. Window AC 1 pc 

329. Window Grill 2 pc 

330. Wheel Chair 16 pc 

331. Wooden Almirah 2 pc 

332. Wooden Door 5 pc 

333. Wooden Table 8 pc 

334. Wooden box Rack 6 pc 

335. Self 5 pc 



336. Window Curtain  

337. Wooden net Chair 3 pc 

338. Wooden Frame Rexene Chair 22 pc 

339. Wooden Rack 1 pc 

340. Wooden Self 3 pc 

341. Wooden English Cot 4 pc 

342. Wooden Practical Table 1 pc 

343. Wooden Glass Fitted Box 2 pc 

 
 
      
          Sd/- 

Registrar (Offg.) 
   University of North Bengal 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sl. No. Item Qty. 

1. Scrap Material at Chemistry Department   Bulk 

 

          Sd/- 
Registrar (Offg.) 

      University of North Bengal 
       


